Trading volumes of the most important brokers (investment firms)

Class of Instrument

Notification if <1 average trade per business day in the

previous year

The broker that is most important based on the trading

volume

Bank Vontobel AG
UBS AG

SIX SIS AG

Interactive Brokers LLC

Leonteq Securities AG

General risk information

549300L7V4MGECYRM576

549300WOIFUSNYHOFL22

549300A3XIBYWROC2J57

500BSES5T552106SMZR28

ML61HP3A4MKTTA1ZB671

Equities - Shares and depositary receipts (non-professional clients)

Yes

Proportion of volume
traded

as a percentage of total in
that class

53.36%
39.67%
3.51%
2.00%

0.59%

Proportion of orders
executed as percentage

of
total in that class

54.05%

34.55%

0.18%

7.39%

1.96%

Percentage of passive

orders

29.81%

27.87%

3.51%

1.07%

0.09%

Percentage of aggressive

orders

23.54%

11.80%

0.00%

0.93%

0.50%

Percentage of directed

orders

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

This publication is intended for informational purposes only, is general in nature and does not constitute any financial advice in any way. The content is not intended to constitute any offer, solicitation of any offer or public advertisement to buy or sell any investment and/or
any other specific product. The content of this publication has been developed by our employees and is based on sources of information which we consider to be reliable at the time of publication, including information from any third parties. However, we do not provide
any confirmation or guarantee as to its accuracy, reliability or completeness. We do not accept any liability for any error or omission of content in this information. The information in this publication does not constitute any advice for any and all decision-making in relation
to financial, legal, tax or other matters of consultation, nor should any investment or other decisions be made solely on the basis of this information. Individuals should not act upon any information without prior consultation with a qualified advisor or expert to ensure that
all actions meet their personal financial needs, situation and objectives. Investors should be aware of the fact that the value of investments can decrease as well as increase. Therefore, a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the
future. We disclaim, without limitation, all liability for any loss or damage of any kind, whether direct, indirect or of consequential nature, that may be incurred through the use of this publication. Any and all expressions of opinion are published on the basis that they are not
to be regarded as expressing the official opinion of any other person or entity unless expressly stated. Any information may be altered, changed or amended at any time by the issuer, without any notification of it having been changed. For publications in multiple language
versions, the German version is authoritative.



