Trading volumes of the most important brokers (investment firms)

Class of Instrument	Equities - Shares and depositary receipts (non-professional clients)
Notification if <1 average trade per business day in the previous year	Yes

The broker that is most important based on the trading volume		Proportion of volume traded as a percentage of total in that class	Proportion of orders executed as percentage of total in that class	Percentage of passive orders	Percentage of aggressive orders	Percentage of directed orders
Bank Vontobel AG	549300L7V4MGECYRM576	53.36%	54.05%	29.81%	23.54%	0.00%
UBS AG	549300WOIFUSNYH0FL22	39.67%	34.55%	27.87%	11.80%	0.00%
SIX SIS AG	549300A3XI3YWROC2J57	3.51%	0.18%	3.51%	0.00%	0.00%
Interactive Brokers LLC	500BSE5T552106SMZR28	2.00%	7.39%	1.07%	0.93%	0.00%
Leonteq Securities AG	ML61HP3A4MKTTA1ZB671	0.59%	1.96%	0.09%	0.50%	0.00%

General risk information
This publication is intended for informational purposes only, is general in nature and does not constitute any financial advice in any way. The content is not intended to constitute any offer, solicitation of any offer or public advertisement to buy or sell any investment and/or any other specific product. The content of this publication has been developed by our employees and is based on sources of information which we consider to be reliable at the time of publication, including information from any third parties. However, we do not provide any confirmation or guarantee as to its accuracy, reliability or completeness. We do not accept any liability for any error or omission of content in this information. The information in this publication does not constitute any advice for any and advised for any and advised for any and advised for any and advised for any error or expert to ensure that all actions meet their personal financial needs, situation and objectives. Investors should be aware of the fact that the value of investments can decrease as well as increase. Therefore, a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive performance in the past is no guarantee of a positive per versions, the German version is authoritative.